

Rochester Hills Master

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0645

File ID: 2005-0645 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 6 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/30/2005

Enactment Number: RES0167-2006

File Name: DPS Facility Final Action:

Title label: Adoption of Resolution to Dissolve the DPS Facility Technical Review Committee

Notes: DeMattia Group, 45501 Helm Street, Plymouth, Michigan 48170

Minoru Yamasaki Associates, 900 Tower Drive Plaza Level, Troy, MI 48098

Various Other Contractors

10/05/05 - V2: Postpone Approval of the Project Budget for the DPS Facility and Authorization of the Administration to Proceed with Financing (to be discussed at the 10/26/05 Work Session). (No Enactment #)

11/09/05 - V3: Discussion Regarding DPS Facility (Work Session Overview - No Enactment #)

11/16/2005 - V1: Approval of the Project Budget for the DPS Facility and Authorization of the Administration to Proceed with Financing (\$15,695,000) (Enactment #RES0391-2005)

CROSS REFERENCE: See 2005-0845 - 11/30/05 - V1: Rescind Resolution RES0391-2005 Approval of the Project Budget and Resolution RES0392-2005 Declared the Official Intent to Reimburse Project Expenditures with Bond Proceeds and authorized Publication of Notice of Intent to issue Bonds (Enactment #RES0421-2005)

Also see File 2005-0494

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf ,113005 Agenda Summary.pdf

,112105 Barnett Letter.pdf ,111605 Agenda Summary.pdf ,110905 Agenda Summary.pdf ,110905 Presentation.pdf ,Rousse Work Session Memo.pdf ,Outside vehicle storage.pdf ,Site Plans.pdf ,Cost estimate.pdf ,Alternative

Summary.pdf ,Notice to Proceed.pdf ,Jenuwine Work Session memo.pdf ,DPS Facility ws rate graphs and schedules.pdf ,100505 DPS memo re rates.pdf ,Bonds Resolutions.pdf ,100505 Resolution to Postpone.doc.pdf ,0645 Resolution Ver 1.pdf ,Memo Mayor to postpone.pdf ,Rescind 0645 Resolution.pdf ,Postpone 0645 Resolution.pdf ,0645 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
2	City Council Regular Meeting	10/05/2005	Postponed by Resolution				Pass
3	City Council Work Session	11/09/2005	Discussed				
1	City Council Regular Meeting	11/16/2005	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
4	City Council Regular Meeting	05/17/2006	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
6	City Council Regular Meeting	01/07/2008					

Text of Legislative File 2005-0645

Title

Adoption of Resolution to Dissolve the DPS Facility Technical Review Committee

Body

Whereas, a Project Team was created that spent significant time and resources researching options for the space and upgrade needs for the DPS Facility. This Project Team gave City Council updates on the project during several work sessions; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council at its regular meeting of November 30, 2005 adopted Resolution RES0422-2005 forming a subcommittee charged with the specific reevaluation of the proposed scope of the DPS Facility; and

Whereas, the Subcommittee continued to meet and provide bi-monthly updates to City Council on the progress of the DPS Facility; and

Whereas, a recommendation was made at the Rochester Hills City Council Regular Meeting of December 5, 2007 to dissolve this committee due to the fact that the DPS Facility is just about complete and expected to be occupied in February of 2008; and

Whereas, Mr. Roger Rousse, Director of DPS/Engineering and Chair of the DPS Facility Technical Review Committee, was in attendance at this meeting and concurred with the recommendation to dissolve the meeting.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council concurs with the recommendation and agrees to dissolve the DPS Facility Technical Review Committee.